

**ELMIRA WATER BOARD
HIGH RESERVOIR WATERMAIN**

January 15, 2026

Unit Price Bid Tabulation with Alternates 2 and 4 utilizing PVC Pipe

			Wenzel Landscaping LLC				Vacri Construction Corporation				M.R. Dirt Inc.					
Bid No.	Bid Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price		Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price		Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price			
A GENERAL ITEMS																
A1	Mobilization (shall not exceed 3% of the total bid)	Lump Sum	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	120,103.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	124,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	150,003.72		
A2	General Condition Items	Lump Sum	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	43,285.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	250,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	431,931.00		
A3	Allowance	Lump Sum	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	25,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	25,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	25,000.00		
B FINISH WATER																
B1	30" DIPS PVC C900 Watermain	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$425.00 /LF	\$	609,875.00	1,435	\$520.00 /LF	\$	746,200.00	1,435	\$645.00 /LF	\$	\$925,575.00		
B2	Connection Detail #1	Each	1	\$400,817.00 Ea.	\$	400,817.00	1	\$322,030.00 Ea.	\$	322,030.00	1	\$384,957.10 Ea.	\$	\$384,957.10		
B3	Connection Detail #2	Each	1	\$155,732.00 Ea.	\$	155,732.00	1	\$162,000.00 Ea.	\$	162,000.00	1	\$160,387.90 Ea.	\$	\$160,387.90		
B4	Connection Detail #3	Each	1	\$127,422.00 Ea.	\$	127,422.00	1	\$100,000.00 Ea.	\$	100,000.00	1	\$93,794.72 Ea.	\$	\$93,794.72		
B5	Connection Detail #4	Each	1	\$75,987.00 Ea.	\$	75,987.00	1	\$114,000.00 Ea.	\$	114,000.00	1	\$91,592.24 Ea.	\$	\$91,592.24		
B6	Connection Detail #5	Each	1	\$21,658.00 Ea.	\$	21,658.00	1	\$19,000.00 Ea.	\$	19,000.00	1	\$22,755.84 Ea.	\$	\$22,755.84		
B7	Connection Detail #6	Each	1	\$15,608.00 Ea.	\$	15,608.00	1	\$13,000.00 Ea.	\$	13,000.00	1	\$18,634.94 Ea.	\$	\$18,634.94		
B8	Connection Detail #7	Each	1	\$966,176.00 Ea.	\$	966,176.00	1	\$950,000.00 Ea.	\$	950,000.00	1	\$984,012.18 Ea.	\$	\$984,012.18		
B9	Connection Detail #8	Each	1	\$30,370.00 Ea.	\$	30,370.00	1	\$37,000.00 Ea.	\$	37,000.00	1	\$34,383.56 Ea.	\$	\$34,383.56		
B10	Connection Detail #9	Each	1	\$7,925.00 Ea.	\$	7,925.00	1	\$4,000.00 Ea.	\$	4,000.00	1	\$11,323.78 Ea.	\$	\$11,323.78		
B11	Connection Detail #10	Each	1	\$9,558.00 Ea.	\$	9,558.00	1	\$4,000.00 Ea.	\$	4,000.00	1	\$11,323.78 Ea.	\$	\$11,323.78		
B12	Connection Detail #11	Each	1	\$252,283.00 Ea.	\$	252,283.00	1	\$266,000.00 Ea.	\$	266,000.00	1	\$263,261.34 Ea.	\$	\$263,261.34		
B13	Conduit Bank	Each	1	\$30,206.00 Ea.	\$	30,206.00	1	\$12,000.00 Ea.	\$	12,000.00	1	\$49,054.00 Ea.	\$	\$49,054.00		
C RAW WATER																
C1	24" DIPS PVC C900 Watermain	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$297.00 /LF	\$	399,762.00	1,346	\$340.00 /LF	\$	457,640.00	1,346	\$515.00 /LF	\$	\$693,190.00		
C2	Connection Detail #12	Each	1	\$131,042.00 Ea.	\$	131,042.00	1	\$133,000.00 Ea.	\$	133,000.00	1	\$127,505.00 Ea.	\$	\$127,505.00		
C3	Connection Detail #13	Each	1	\$350,293.00 Ea.	\$	350,293.00	1	\$245,000.00 Ea.	\$	245,000.00	1	\$288,819.96 Ea.	\$	\$288,819.96		
C4	Connection Detail #14	Each	1	\$66,912.00 Ea.	\$	66,912.00	1	\$59,000.00 Ea.	\$	59,000.00	1	\$64,487.60 Ea.	\$	\$64,487.60		
C5	Connection Detail #15	Each	1	\$47,310.00 Ea.	\$	47,310.00	1	\$75,000.00 Ea.	\$	75,000.00	1	\$50,044.04 Ea.	\$	\$50,044.04		
C6	Connection Detail #16	Each	1	\$44,768.00 Ea.	\$	44,768.00	1	\$46,000.00 Ea.	\$	46,000.00	1	\$40,307.30 Ea.	\$	\$40,307.30		
Total Base Bid					\$	3,932,092.00					\$	4,163,870.00			\$	4,922,345.00

AWARDED BID

ELMIRA WATER BOARD
HIGH RESERVOIR WATERMAIN
January 15, 2026
Unit Price Bid Tabulation

			Wenzel Landscaping LLC				Vacri Construction Corporation				M.R. Dirt Inc.			
Bid No.	Bid Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price		Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price		Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price	
A	GENERAL ITEMS													
A1	Mobilization (shall not exceed 3% of the total bid)	Lump Sum	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	120,103.00	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	124,000.00	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	150,003.72
A2	General Condition Items	Lump Sum	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	43,285.00	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	250,000.00	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	431,931.00
A3	Allowance	Lump Sum	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	25,000.00	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	25,000.00	xxxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	25,000.00
B	FINISH WATER													
B1	30" DIP Class 52 Watermain	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$505.00	/LF	\$ 724,675.00	1,435	\$570.00	/LF	\$ 817,950.00	1,435	\$740.00 /LF	\$	\$ 1,061,900.00
B2	Connection Detail #1	Each	1	\$400,817.00	Ea.	\$ 400,817.00	1	\$322,030.00	Ea.	\$ 322,030.00	1	\$384,957.10 Ea.	\$	\$ 384,957.10
B3	Connection Detail #2	Each	1	\$155,732.00	Ea.	\$ 155,732.00	1	\$162,000.00	Ea.	\$ 162,000.00	1	\$160,387.90 Ea.	\$	\$ 160,387.90
B4	Connection Detail #3	Each	1	\$127,422.00	Ea.	\$ 127,422.00	1	\$100,000.00	Ea.	\$ 100,000.00	1	\$93,794.72 Ea.	\$	\$ 93,794.72
B5	Connection Detail #4	Each	1	\$75,987.00	Ea.	\$ 75,987.00	1	\$114,000.00	Ea.	\$ 114,000.00	1	\$91,592.24 Ea.	\$	\$ 91,592.24
B6	Connection Detail #5	Each	1	\$21,658.00	Ea.	\$ 21,658.00	1	\$19,000.00	Ea.	\$ 19,000.00	1	\$22,755.84 Ea.	\$	\$ 22,755.84
B7	Connection Detail #6	Each	1	\$15,608.00	Ea.	\$ 15,608.00	1	\$13,000.00	Ea.	\$ 13,000.00	1	\$18,634.94 Ea.	\$	\$ 18,634.94
B8	Connection Detail #7	Each	1	\$966,176.00	Ea.	\$ 966,176.00	1	\$950,000.00	Ea.	\$ 950,000.00	1	\$984,012.18 Ea.	\$	\$ 984,012.18
B9	Connection Detail #8	Each	1	\$30,370.00	Ea.	\$ 30,370.00	1	\$37,000.00	Ea.	\$ 37,000.00	1	\$34,383.56 Ea.	\$	\$ 34,383.56
B10	Connection Detail #9	Each	1	\$7,925.00	Ea.	\$ 7,925.00	1	\$4,000.00	Ea.	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$11,323.78 Ea.	\$	\$ 11,323.78
B11	Connection Detail #10	Each	1	\$9,558.00	Ea.	\$ 9,558.00	1	\$4,000.00	Ea.	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$11,323.78 Ea.	\$	\$ 11,323.78
B12	Connection Detail #11	Each	1	\$252,283.00	Ea.	\$ 252,283.00	1	\$266,000.00	Ea.	\$ 266,000.00	1	\$263,261.34 Ea.	\$	\$ 263,261.34
B13	Conduit Bank	Each	1	\$30,206.00	Ea.	\$ 30,206.00	1	\$12,000.00	Ea.	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$49,054.00 Ea.	\$	\$ 49,054.00
C	RAW WATER													
C1	24" DIP Class 52 Watermain	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$399.00	/LF	\$ 537,054.00	1,346	\$370.00	/LF	\$ 498,020.00	1,346	\$620.00 /LF	\$	\$ 834,520.00
C2	Connection Detail #12	Each	1	\$131,042.00	Ea.	\$ 131,042.00	1	\$133,000.00	Ea.	\$ 133,000.00	1	\$127,505.00 Ea.	\$	\$ 127,505.00
C3	Connection Detail #13	Each	1	\$350,293.00	Ea.	\$ 350,293.00	1	\$245,000.00	Ea.	\$ 245,000.00	1	\$288,819.96 Ea.	\$	\$ 288,819.96
C4	Connection Detail #14	Each	1	\$66,912.00	Ea.	\$ 66,912.00	1	\$59,000.00	Ea.	\$ 59,000.00	1	\$64,487.60 Ea.	\$	\$ 64,487.60
C5	Connection Detail #15	Each	1	\$47,310.00	Ea.	\$ 47,310.00	1	\$75,000.00	Ea.	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$50,044.04 Ea.	\$	\$ 50,044.04
C6	Connection Detail #16	Each	1	\$44,768.00	Ea.	\$ 44,768.00	1	\$46,000.00	Ea.	\$ 46,000.00	1	\$40,307.30 Ea.	\$	\$ 40,307.30
Total Base Bid						\$ 4,184,184.00				\$ 4,276,000.00			\$ 5,200,000.00	

**ELMIRA WATER BOARD
HIGH RESERVOIR WATERMAIN**

January 15, 2026

Unit Price Bid Tabulation with Alternate 1

			Wenzel Landscaping LLC				Vacri Construction Corporation				M.R. Dirt Inc.			
Bid No.	Bid Item Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price		Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price		Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price	
A	GENERAL ITEMS													
A1	Mobilization (shall not exceed 3% of the total bid)	Lump Sum	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	120,103.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	124,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	150,003.72
A2	General Condition Items	Lump Sum	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	43,285.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	250,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	431,931.00
A3	Allowance	Lump Sum	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	25,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	25,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$	25,000.00
B	FINISH WATER													
B1	30" DIP Class 52 Watermain	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$505.00 /LF	\$	724,675.00	1,435	\$570.00 /LF	\$	817,950.00	1,435	\$740.00 /LF	\$	1,061,900.00
B2	Connection Detail #1	Each	1	\$400,817.00 Ea.	\$	400,817.00	1	\$322,030.00 Ea.	\$	322,030.00	1	\$384,957.10 Ea.	\$	384,957.10
B3	Connection Detail #2	Each	1	\$155,732.00 Ea.	\$	155,732.00	1	\$162,000.00 Ea.	\$	162,000.00	1	\$160,387.90 Ea.	\$	160,387.90
B4	Connection Detail #3	Each	1	\$127,422.00 Ea.	\$	127,422.00	1	\$100,000.00 Ea.	\$	100,000.00	1	\$93,794.72 Ea.	\$	93,794.72
B5	Connection Detail #4	Each	1	\$75,987.00 Ea.	\$	75,987.00	1	\$114,000.00 Ea.	\$	114,000.00	1	\$91,592.24 Ea.	\$	91,592.24
B6	Connection Detail #5	Each	1	\$21,658.00 Ea.	\$	21,658.00	1	\$19,000.00 Ea.	\$	19,000.00	1	\$22,755.84 Ea.	\$	22,755.84
B7	Connection Detail #6	Each	1	\$15,608.00 Ea.	\$	15,608.00	1	\$13,000.00 Ea.	\$	13,000.00	1	\$18,634.94 Ea.	\$	18,634.94
B8	Connection Detail #7	Each	1	\$966,176.00 Ea.	\$	966,176.00	1	\$950,000.00 Ea.	\$	950,000.00	1	\$984,012.18 Ea.	\$	984,012.18
B9	Connection Detail #8	Each	1	\$30,370.00 Ea.	\$	30,370.00	1	\$37,000.00 Ea.	\$	37,000.00	1	\$34,383.56 Ea.	\$	34,383.56
B10	Connection Detail #9	Each	1	\$7,925.00 Ea.	\$	7,925.00	1	\$4,000.00 Ea.	\$	4,000.00	1	\$11,323.78 Ea.	\$	11,323.78
B11	Connection Detail #10	Each	1	\$9,558.00 Ea.	\$	9,558.00	1	\$4,000.00 Ea.	\$	4,000.00	1	\$11,323.78 Ea.	\$	11,323.78
B12	Connection Detail #11	Each	1	\$252,283.00 Ea.	\$	252,283.00	1	\$266,000.00 Ea.	\$	266,000.00	1	\$263,261.34 Ea.	\$	263,261.34
B13	Conduit Bank	Each	1	\$30,206.00 Ea.	\$	30,206.00	1	\$12,000.00 Ea.	\$	12,000.00	1	\$49,054.00 Ea.	\$	49,054.00
C	RAW WATER													
C1	24" DIP Class 52 Watermain	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$399.00 /LF	\$	537,054.00	1,346	\$370.00 /LF	\$	498,020.00	1,346	\$620.00 /LF	\$	834,520.00
C2	Connection Detail #12	Each	1	\$131,042.00 Ea.	\$	131,042.00	1	\$133,000.00 Ea.	\$	133,000.00	1	\$127,505.00 Ea.	\$	127,505.00
C3	Connection Detail #13	Each	1	\$350,293.00 Ea.	\$	350,293.00	1	\$245,000.00 Ea.	\$	245,000.00	1	\$288,819.96 Ea.	\$	288,819.96
C4	Connection Detail #14	Each	1	\$66,912.00 Ea.	\$	66,912.00	1	\$59,000.00 Ea.	\$	59,000.00	1	\$64,487.60 Ea.	\$	64,487.60
C5	Connection Detail #15	Each	1	\$47,310.00 Ea.	\$	47,310.00	1	\$75,000.00 Ea.	\$	75,000.00	1	\$50,044.04 Ea.	\$	50,044.04
C6	Connection Detail #16	Each	1	\$44,768.00 Ea.	\$	44,768.00	1	\$46,000.00 Ea.	\$	46,000.00	1	\$40,307.30 Ea.	\$	40,307.30
Total Base Bid						\$	4,184,184.00		\$	4,276,000.00		\$	5,200,000.00	
ALT-1	Remove Cured-in-Place Pipe Rehabilitation	Lineal Feet	85	\$279.00 /LF	\$	23,715.00	1	\$251,000.00 Ea.	\$	251,000.00	1	\$279,100.00 Ea.	\$	279,100.00
Total Base Bid with Alt-1						\$	4,160,469.00		\$	4,025,000.00		\$	4,920,900.00	

**ELMIRA WATER BOARD
HIGH RESERVOIR WATERMAIN**

January 15, 2026

Unit Price Bid Tabulation with Alternates 3 and 5 utilizing HDPE Pipe

Bid No.	Bid Item Description	Units	Wenzel Landscaping LLC			Vacri Construction Corporation			M.R. Dirt Inc.		
			Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Estimated Bid Item Total Price
A	GENERAL ITEMS										
A1	Mobilization (shall not exceed 3% of the total bid)	Lump Sum	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 120,103.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 124,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 150,003.72
A2	General Condition Items	Lump Sum	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 43,285.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 250,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 431,931.00
A3	Allowance	Lump Sum	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 25,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 25,000.00	xxxxxxx	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 25,000.00
B	FINISH WATER										
B1	30" HDPE DIPS Watermain	Lineal Feet	1,435	\$561.00 /LF	\$ 805,035.00	1,435	\$596.00 /LF	\$ 855,260.00	1,435	\$820.00 /LF	\$ 1,176,700.00
B2	Connection Detail #1	Each	1	\$400,817.00 Ea.	\$ 400,817.00	1	\$322,030.00 Ea.	\$ 322,030.00	1	\$384,957.10 Ea.	\$ 384,957.10
B3	Connection Detail #2	Each	1	\$155,732.00 Ea.	\$ 155,732.00	1	\$162,000.00 Ea.	\$ 162,000.00	1	\$160,387.90 Ea.	\$ 160,387.90
B4	Connection Detail #3	Each	1	\$127,422.00 Ea.	\$ 127,422.00	1	\$100,000.00 Ea.	\$ 100,000.00	1	\$93,794.72 Ea.	\$ 93,794.72
B5	Connection Detail #4	Each	1	\$75,987.00 Ea.	\$ 75,987.00	1	\$114,000.00 Ea.	\$ 114,000.00	1	\$91,592.24 Ea.	\$ 91,592.24
B6	Connection Detail #5	Each	1	\$21,658.00 Ea.	\$ 21,658.00	1	\$19,000.00 Ea.	\$ 19,000.00	1	\$22,755.84 Ea.	\$ 22,755.84
B7	Connection Detail #6	Each	1	\$15,608.00 Ea.	\$ 15,608.00	1	\$13,000.00 Ea.	\$ 13,000.00	1	\$18,634.94 Ea.	\$ 18,634.94
B8	Connection Detail #7	Each	1	\$966,176.00 Ea.	\$ 966,176.00	1	\$950,000.00 Ea.	\$ 950,000.00	1	\$984,012.18 Ea.	\$ 984,012.18
B9	Connection Detail #8	Each	1	\$30,370.00 Ea.	\$ 30,370.00	1	\$37,000.00 Ea.	\$ 37,000.00	1	\$34,383.56 Ea.	\$ 34,383.56
B10	Connection Detail #9	Each	1	\$7,925.00 Ea.	\$ 7,925.00	1	\$4,000.00 Ea.	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$11,323.78 Ea.	\$ 11,323.78
B11	Connection Detail #10	Each	1	\$9,558.00 Ea.	\$ 9,558.00	1	\$4,000.00 Ea.	\$ 4,000.00	1	\$11,323.78 Ea.	\$ 11,323.78
B12	Connection Detail #11	Each	1	\$252,283.00 Ea.	\$ 252,283.00	1	\$266,000.00 Ea.	\$ 266,000.00	1	\$263,261.34 Ea.	\$ 263,261.34
B13	Conduit Bank	Each	1	\$30,206.00 Ea.	\$ 30,206.00	1	\$12,000.00 Ea.	\$ 12,000.00	1	\$49,054.00 Ea.	\$ 49,054.00
C	RAW WATER										
C1	24" HDPE DIPS Watermain	Lineal Feet	1,346	\$381.00 /LF	\$ 512,826.00	1,346	\$391.00 /LF	\$ 526,286.00	1,346	\$595.00 /LF	\$ 800,870.00
C2	Connection Detail #12	Each	1	\$131,042.00 Ea.	\$ 131,042.00	1	\$133,000.00 Ea.	\$ 133,000.00	1	\$127,505.00 Ea.	\$ 127,505.00
C3	Connection Detail #13	Each	1	\$350,293.00 Ea.	\$ 350,293.00	1	\$245,000.00 Ea.	\$ 245,000.00	1	\$288,819.96 Ea.	\$ 288,819.96
C4	Connection Detail #14	Each	1	\$66,912.00 Ea.	\$ 66,912.00	1	\$59,000.00 Ea.	\$ 59,000.00	1	\$64,487.60 Ea.	\$ 64,487.60
C5	Connection Detail #15	Each	1	\$47,310.00 Ea.	\$ 47,310.00	1	\$75,000.00 Ea.	\$ 75,000.00	1	\$50,044.04 Ea.	\$ 50,044.04
C6	Connection Detail #16	Each	1	\$44,768.00 Ea.	\$ 44,768.00	1	\$46,000.00 Ea.	\$ 46,000.00	1	\$40,307.30 Ea.	\$ 40,307.30
Total Base Bid					\$ 4,240,316.00						\$ 5,281,150.00